
 

NHPC LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprises) 
(CIN: L40101HR197SGOI032S64) 

Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, 
Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) 

West Seti and SR6 Hydroelectric Projects,  

C/o Hotel River Side Pvt Ltd, Dipayal, 

District-Doti, Sudur Paschim Province, 

Nepal-10800 

 

Date: 09.01.2024 

Corrigendum No.1 

Tender Reference No.: NHPC_SR-02/2023, date: 19.12.2023 

Tender ID No.: 2023_NHPC_738254_1, date: 19.12.2023 

Name of Work: Exploratory Drifting at Left and Right Abutment of Dam of Seti River-6 H. E. Project, 
District: Doti/ Achham, Sudur Paschim Province, Nepal (Package SR-02). 

Following Corrigendum/ Addenda is hereby authorized as per Clause 8.0 of Section-II “Instruction to 
Bidders” of Tender Document in the above-mentioned work vide Tender Reference No. referred above: 

Last date & time for submission of Bids: 18.01.2024 up to 17:00 Hrs (Nepal Standard Time) 
Time and Date for opening of Part-1 (Techno-commercial bid): 19.01.2024 at 11:00 Hrs (Nepal Standard 
Time) 

 
 
 

For & on behalf of NHPC LIMITED 
  -SD- 

Deputy General Manager (Civil),  
P&C Division,  

West Seti & SR6 HE Projects 


